## Resolution of Adoption 2014 Recreation Plan Resolution #2014-02

## **Resolution of the Birch Run Board of Trustees**

Whereas,	the	TOWNSHIP	of	BIRCH	RUN	did	authorize	the	establ	ishment	of	the	BIRCH	RUN
TOWNSHIP Park Advisory Board, pursuant to Public Act 156 of 1917, as amended,														

and,

WHEREAS, the BIRCH RUN TOWNSHIP Park Advisory Board did prepare an updated Park and Recreation Master Plan and the Birch Run Township Board did approve the Master Plan on February 11, 2014,

and,

WHEREAS, BIRCH RUN TOWNSHIP accomplished more recreation goals than expected and need for additional recreation goals arose,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Birch Run Township Board of Trustees does hereby declare that it has reviewed and approved this Park and Recreation Master Plan as herein further described and prepared by Birch Run Township Park Advisory Board.

Date _		_		
Clerk				